

1450 Oakbrook Drive Suite 900  
 Norcross, GA 30093  
 Phone: (844) 552-9373  
 Fax: (866) 535-3925  
[sales@layer3com.com](mailto:sales@layer3com.com)

**Presented To:**  
 DeKalb County Government  
 3630 Camp Circle  
 Decatur, Georgia 30032

Date: 11/9/2021  
 Valid Until: 12/9/2021  
 Terms: NET 30  
 FOB: Atlanta, GA

ATTN: Scott Longenbach  
 (404) 371-2901  
[sklongenbach@dekalbcountyga.gov](mailto:sklongenbach@dekalbcountyga.gov)

Contract #: Juniper Networks Georgia State  
 Contract Number: 99999-SPD-T20120501-0013

Submitted By: Ryan N. Greene  
 (770) 225-5280  
[rgreene@layer3com.com](mailto:rgreene@layer3com.com)

## DMZ Upgrade Project

**Hardware and Software**

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
EX4650-48Y-AFO	EX4650 48x25G+8x100G 1U AC port side intake and PSU side exhaust	4.00	\$ 31,682.00	\$12,989.62	\$51,958.48
JNP-100G-DAC-3M	QSFP28 to QSFP28 Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper cable) 3m active	2.00	\$ 788.00	\$362.48	\$724.96
EX4650-PFL	EX4650 Premium software license (includes BGP, EVPN, VXLAN)	4.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$4,704.00	\$18,816.00
EX-SFP-10GE-SR	Small Form Factor Pluggable 10 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP+) SR Optics	8.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$752.76	\$6,022.08
EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M	SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (Twinax Copper Cable), 3M	4.00	\$ 259.00	\$106.19	\$424.76

**Hardware and Software SUBTOTAL \$77,946.28**

**Custom Network Support**

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	TERM	TERM UOM	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
SVC-SDCE-EX465048Y G	Layer 3 Communications Branded Layer 3 Communications branded Juniper Care Same Day Onsite Support for EX4650-48Y	4.00	\$4,456.00	1.0000	yrs	\$3,787.60	\$15,150.40

**Custom Network Support SUBTOTAL \$15,150.40**

**Custom Network Professional Services**

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
L3-DAT-INST	Networking-Installation - Includes staging, physical installation, patching and testing per design documents (SOW required)	1.00	\$ 17,877.00	\$17,877.00	\$17,877.00

**Custom Network Professional Services SUBTOTAL \$17,877.00**

<b>Billing Terms:</b>	<b>1 One Time Bills</b>	<b>Total Cost:</b>	<b>\$110,973.68</b>
<b>First Bill:</b>	<b>\$110,973.68</b>		